10-	16-2007			
FORM PIO-1595 RF		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	453429	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):		
TAE - WOO KIM SANG - HOON YIM	a corporation ch	AMSUNG SDI CO., LTD., n chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea 75 Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■No	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of KOREA			
3. Nature of conveyance ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No			
Execution Date: 3 September 2007 and 5 September 2007				
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution of th	he application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/898,367	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number	· r(s) attached? 🗆 Yes	s ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of	applications and patents involved: ONE		
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W.	Enclosed (Ch	R § 3.41) \$U.S. \$40.00_ neck# 53188) be charged to deposit account		
Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 (202) 408-9040	8. Deposit Account	Number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoine information original document. ROBERT E. BUSHNELL Name of Person Signing Signat	and the second	act and any attached copy is a true copy of the 11 October 2007 Date of pages including cover sheet: THREE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sl Commissioner of Pat Box Assignments		JAMA1		

REB/syk (Attorney's Docket No.: P58528)

PATENT REEL: 019979 FRAME: 0785

	. ~	~-~-			
	AS	SIGNMENT	DC	OCKET NO	P58528
N CONSIDERATION of the	NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each one sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the Assignee is hereby acknowledged,	e equivalent thereof, and other	good and valuable con		xeipt of whic
ASSIGNEE:	SAMSI	JNG SDI CO., LTD.,			
	corporation chartered in and e	xisting under the laws of		rea,	
ADDRESS:		575, Shin-dong			
		gu, Suwon-si, Gyeong public of KOREA,	g1-do		
	gnee, and to the successors and assi tries, including all rights of priority,			n and for the U	nited States o
TITLE: DU	JAL VIEW DISPLA	AY PANEL			
	inventor is named below) or us (if no on of which is either attached hereto				
executed on even date	a harantith or				
X 11/8	198 367		1 Conton	ham 20	Ω7
Serial No. + + / C	398, 36 Tiled in the U.S. Pate	ent & Trademark Office on	r septem	DEL ZM	07
executed on					
ontinuations, continuations atent when granted, to be he the full end of the term, to	itates patents which may be grante- in-part, reissued and re-examined p- eld and enjoyed by said SAMSUNG erms, or any extension or renewal than and enjoyed by me or us if this assi	patents, and to any extensions to SDI CO., LTD., my Assigned, hereof, for which said patent or	hereof, said interest bei , its successors, assigns r patents may be grant	ing the entire ow or other legal re	mership of the presentatives,
estruments which may from pplication or in the preparate rissue, re-examination, in ar ereto in said Assignee, toget	ovenant and agree to sign and execu- n time-to-time be either necessary, is tion and prosecution of all substitute my amendment, extension, or interfer ther with the right of priority under the fits, Designs and Industrial Models, a	awful, proper or requested by to applications, certificate of cor- rence proceeding, whether admi- the International Convention for	the Assignee, in the pro- rection, division, conti- inistrative or judicial, of the Protection of Indus	osecution of the mustion, continu or otherwise, to s strial Property, In	above-named sation-in-part, secure the title ster-American
hereby appoint as my, or o	authorize and request the Commiss our attorney, and authorize and rec such identification which may be el adation of this document.	quest R. E. Bushnell, Reg. No.	. 27,774, to insert on	this Assignmen	nt any further
en witness wi	HEREOF, I and we have set our har	nds and seals on the dates writt	en beside my and our	respective name	:5:
<u>INVENTOR(</u>	<u>s)</u>	Date Signed	Witness	<u>es)</u>	
Tae -Woo	Kim (Seat)	3 September	2007		
SANG-HOON	(Seal)				

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

4/10/1996 R.E.Bushnell

PATENT REEL: 019979 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. P58528

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby disclase that
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) doltars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the secrept of which from the hereinafter named Assignée is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby well, assign and forever great and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.,

a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea.

ADDRESS:

575, Shin-dong Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of KOREA,

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and meigrat of my Amignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

DUAL VIEW DISPLAY PANEL TITLE:

invented by me (if only one inventor is numed below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is citter attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment, or is more particularly identified as

\Box	executed on even data herewith, or
Z	Script No. 11/898, 367 Glad in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 11 September 2007
	executed on

and in and to all United States patents which may be gained thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, so be held and enjoyed by said SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD., my assigned, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which uniq patent or patents may be greated, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and enjoyed had not been made:

AND I hereby coverage and agree to right and execute, without receiving day money or other consideration, may further documents of AND I hereby coreans and agree to right and exertine, without receiving any money or time; to make the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and procedules of all substitute applications, certificate of correction, division, continuation, co adheres:

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks to Isauc said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I beteby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request R. E. Bushaell, Reg. No. 27.774, to intert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either accommy or destrable in order to comply the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this decument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my and our respective names:

(NVENTORIA)	Date Spring	Witness(es)				
TAE-WOO KIM						
2) SANG-HOON YIM (Seal)	5 September	2007				
Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered should attached hereto.						
. 870/1998 B.E. Bushnell						

PATENT REEL: 019979 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 10/11/2007